503968947 08/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4015602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARCELO MEZZERA	08/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LF CENTENNIAL LIMITED
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 957 OFFSHORE INCORPORATIONS CENTRE, ROAD TOWN
City:	TORTOLA
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14808262
Application Number:	14853363

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)476-0606

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-476-0600

Email: morlandf@earthlink.net

Correspondent Name: MORLAND C. FISCHER

Address Line 1: 2030 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1300 Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TSC-1288, TSC-1289	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORLAND C. FISCHER	
SIGNATURE:	/Morland C. Fischer/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment.Mezzera.TSC-1288-1289.pdf#page1.tif source=Assignment.Mezzera.TSC-1288-1289.pdf#page2.tif source=Assignment.Mezzera.TSC-1288-1289.pdf#page3.tif

PATENT 503968947 REEL: 039490 FRAME: 0142

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Marcelo Mezzera of 16 Villa Silla, Rancho Santa Margarita, California

92688 (hereinaster referred to as the "INVENTOR"), has invented certain new and useful

improvements (hereinafter referred to as "INVENTIONS"), which have been covered by utility

patent applications, the identity of which are listed below:

U. S. Patent Application No. 14/808,262

filed July 24, 2015

and entitled "LAYERED CUSHION SEAT FOR A CHAIR,"

Docket No. TSC-1288; and

U.S. Patent Application No. 14/853,363

filed September 14, 2015

and entitled "NO TOOLS MODULAR SOFA,"

Docket No. TSC-1289;

WHEREAS, the INVENTOR now wishes to assign his patent applications to LF

Centennial Limited, (hereinafter "LF CENTENNIAL") a limited liability company of The

British Virgin Islands having a principal place of business located at P.O. Box 957 Offshore

Incorporations Centre, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, said INVENTOR has sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents

does sell, assign, and transfer unto LF CENTENNIAL, and to its successors and assigns, the

entire right, title and interest in and to said patent applications and any continuations, divisions,

reissues and reexaminations thereof for the territory of the United States of America and for all

C: Data Clients TSC Assignment Mezzera TSC-1288-1289 doc-

ì

PATENT REEL: 039490 FRAME: 0143 foreign countries, said Inventions and applications to be held and enjoyed by LF CENTENNIAL

for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, to the

full end of the term for which Letters Patents on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the

same would have been held by said INVENTOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Said INVENTOR hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest

herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict

herewith.

Said INVENTOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to LF

CENTENNIAL and to its successors and assigns any facts known to him respecting said

INVENTIONS, and at no expense to himself, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all

applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything reasonable to aid LF

CENTENNIAL and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for

said Inventions in all countries.

Said INVENTOR acknowledges that this Assignment does not apply to any invention

which qualifies fully under the provisions of Section 2870 of the California Labor Code, which

states that:

Any provision in an employment agreement which provides that an employee

shall assign, or offer to assign, any of his or her rights in an invention to his or her

employer shall not apply to an invention that the employee developed entirely on

C\Data\Clients\TSC\Assignment.Mezzera.TSC-1288-1289.doc

2

PATENT REEL: 039490 FRAME: 0144 his or her own time without using the employer's equipment, supplies, facilities, or trade secret information except for those inventions that either:

- 1. Relate at the time of conception or reduction to practice of the invention to the employer's business, or actual or demonstrably anticipated research or development of the employer.
- Result from any work performed by the employee for the employer.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment below.

Place	
	@ · \6 · 2@\6
Marcelo Mezzera	Dated

RECORDED: 08/19/2016